Gemeinde

Lehmen

Mannebach
Mayen, Stadt
Mertloch
Metternich
Miesenheim

Monreal

Mosbruch
Moselsirsch.......
Miink
Miinstermaifeld
Nachtsheim
Namedy

Naunheim
Nickenich
Niederliitzingen

Niedermendig, Stadt, . . .

Niederoberweiler
Nitz
Oberelz

Oberlutzingen ..

Obermendig
Ochtendung
Pillig
Plaidt
Polch
Reimerath

Retterath

Reudelsterz
Rieden
Rothenbach
Riber
Saffig

Sassen
Siebenbach
Spessart
Thir
Trimbs
Uersfeld
UeR
Virneburg
Volkesfeld
Waldesch
Wassenach
Wehr
Weibern
Weiler
Welcherath
Welling

Welschenbach ..

Wierschem

Zermillen..........

Sankt Johann .

e

Flache

gkm

6,59
5,26
2,89
3,52
5,49
4,93
7,34
32,03
10,33
7,31
8,09
2,98
14,64
3,39

6,32
6,09
16,58
6,85
12,08
4,85
0,97

Be-

wohnte
Gebaude

190
55
20

151

146
49

207

560
38
189
39

63
42

310
212

173
236
301
123

31
136

23

68
41
23 058

282

._,
ol
(Sa
=

160
521
228
30
46
151
358
151
128
14
11
1
80
229
298
398
147
33
179
24
78
50
37 550

mann-  weib-
lich lich
Anzahl =
415 501
101 115
45 1
312 351
348 357
122 87
129 124
8093 9175
421 506
111 11
1339 1428
84 80
369 426
84 88
123 141
89 112
812 864
228 242
502 526
169 205
1178 1273
393 434
2468 2 399
488 485
25 29
77 85
150 170
1107 1293
1 760 1 952
224 236
2296 2382
1 682 1820
42 45
146 182
106 111
455 674
70 58
296 290
1161 822
335 379
52 65
84 85
287 288
574 625
185 244
219 239
25 33
167 187
167 190
140 143
372 375
513 512
539 714
241 268
66 75
279 322
44 64
141 152
89 87
57 567

— 441 —

Wohnbevdlkerung am
6.6.1961

ins-
gesamt

17

1

1

2
4

—

—

—_

—_

916
216

86
663
705
209
253
268
927
222
767
164
795
172
264
201
676
470
028
374
451
827
867
973

54
162
320
400
712
460
678
502

87
328
217
129
128
586
983
714
117
169
575
199
429
458

58
354
357
283
747
025
253
509
141
601
108
293
176

62 754 120 321

dar. land- u. forst-
wirtschaftliche

Bevolkerung

177
71
53

100

227

148

154

260

236
207

160
25
66
66

11

183

262

250

164
94

151
47

167

83
16 554

%

19.3
329

*61.6

131
32,2
70.8
60.9
13
23.7
62.2
3.1
30.6
17.3
69.8
48.3
43.3
11,8
44.7
10.6
43.3

. 10,4

10,6

4.2
12.8
46.3
48.8
20.0

6.8
12.3
43.3

13.3
78,2
33.7
44,2
20.3
82,8
37.2
8.2
9.9
74,4
40.8
41,0
17,3
19.3
34.9
43,1
18,6
18.3
39,2
24,3
23,6
20,0
32,2
66,7
23,1
43.3
37,0
47.2
13.8

Rheinl and + Pfal z 07
RB Koblenz 1

13.9.1950

—
o
(S
N

2 253
3 518
553
3649
3601
73
330
210
1182
145
585

._‘
ol
N
(o5}

677
135
177
540
150
492
432
75
327
351
272
676
1014
1343
491

146

624

102

350

183

108 459

—

Stat.
Kenn-
Ziffer

559

257
323
324
258
505
560
465
207
561
325

. 326

423
506
327
562
208
507
328
424
355
508
563
329
330
425
509
510
259
260
356
426
331
564
427
466
332

37



